**Baker County Weed District** 

Equipment Location: 1120 S Bridge Street,

Baker City, OR 97814

541-523-0618(O) 541-519-0204 (M) www.bakercounty.org/weeds/weeds

## 200 Gallon Slide-In Sprayer - 1/2 ton Truck Required

• • •	Initial	
This 200 gallon weed sprayer has a gross weig	tht, when full of sprayable solution, of 2,000.00 lbs.	
At the speed of 5mph and 25 psi it will spray a For Handgun usage this equipment sprays at 4 This equipment will be used for weed control a Not for Residential Turf Applications. Filter is clean of debris. Battery is fully charged. All electrical wires, switches, and electrical value.	10 gpa at 25 psi. activities only.	
returning it to Baker County Weed District. Initial I understand that the funding for this equivalent the work will be carried out; I allow Grante the project, or allow maintenance of the Project, of it representative access to the site where the world in the state of the state	uipment is from OWEB and under this agreement I: Certify that I own to to carry out the work, or a portion of the work on my property; agree over a time period consistent with the grant application; to allow OWEB is being carried out for inspection and evaluation when accompanied be am aware of the application to OWEB and that information relating to the	the land to maintain Board and by Baker
Read and Follow Product Label(s).		
Herbicide Rate per acre _	Total Amount in Tank	
Herbicide Rate per acre _	Total Amount in Tank	
Adjuvant/Surfactant used per tank		
representative of Baker County Weed District. All he event of damage, loss, or theft of the equipmer epair or replacement costs: This policy shall be foll damage - user fault, or any other circumstances the vearable parts such as belts or hoses. The user furl Veed District. I have inspected the equipment and and condition of the equipment I am about to check ability for personal property damage due to the minearby release from liability and agree to independ the property below the property and agree to independ the property below the property and agree to independ the property below the property and agree to independ the property below the property below to the property below the property below to the property below to the property below the pr	the user must be trained in its proper use and inspect the equipment we equipment checked-out by the user becomes the sole responsibility of the total the department listed by the user will be ultimately responsible for an owed regardless of any accidents, misuse, abuse negligence – <i>including</i> at led to the damage, loss, or theft of the equipment, this does not include the agrees to report any loss, theft, or damage as soon as possible to be agree/concur with any exceptions and/or annotations made regarding the court. In addition, I concur with this use agreement. Baker County assurplication or off-target application performed by the user of this equipment and hold harmless Baker County, including the Baker County and all Baker County employees for all liability in connection working and/or adjuvant/surfactant. This release is for any and all in connection with the use or possession of the listed equipment	he user. In ny and all g freezing ude any Baker County he status mes no oment. I ty Weed with the personal
Fodays Date	Expected Return Date	
Jser Printed Name	Signature	
Jser Contact Telephone number		
saker County Representative	(\$40.00 Maintenance fee per day)	
anount bue upon ketuin	(\$\frac{1}{2}0.00 Maintenance ree per day)	

NOTE: BAKER COUNTY CANNOT GUARANTEE THE CLEANLINESS OF THE SPRAYER. HERBICIDE MAY HAVE BEEN USED BY THE PREVIOUS USER THAT WILL LEAVE RESIDUE BEHIND. USE AT YOUR OWN RISK!